Fig. 6 Some leftover, can be made into a fricassee or pie

ENGINEERING ACCESS, VOL. 8, NO. 1, JANUARY-JUNE 2022 77

Landfill: The disposal of waste by burying it. A

landfill site is an area of land or excavated site that is

specifically designed and built to receive wastes [2].

3. Results and Discussions

   Thai Airways has joined the Food Waste Management

program to reduce resource waste (Food Waste

Management) [13], which will help to reduce the amount of

waste generated from food production in the aviation

kitchen, together with reduce the amount of food leftover

from being served on board.  This will enable Thai Airways

to manage resources efficiently and reduce the impact on

the environment. Thai Airways has expected to reduce food

waste by approximately three percent year-on-year [16].

   According to Fig. 3 and 4, Thai can reduce a raw

material and save the money after the adjustment amount

55,600.88 USD.

   Summary raw materials reduction inventory: for a kind

of fish before and after adjustment, as shown in Table 1.

Raw material

production

Before

adjustment

(USD)

After

adjustment

(USD)

Difference value

(USD)

Fish Chilean

Seabass Fillet
51,915.67 33,697.50 -18,218.17

Fish Salmon

Fill Fully

Trimmed

50,047.43 21,903.38 -28,144.05

Grand Total:

Fish
101,963.10 55,600.88 -46,362.22

Table 1 Summary of raw materials inventory. (in-house supply chain)

(1USD = 30 THB)

British Airways (BA): has committed to improve

resource efficiency through waste minimization, increased

re-use and recycling and reduced reliance on landfill for

disposal. The airline has committed to address food waste

through working with its catering partners. The airline has

published a target to recycle 50% of waste generated

through its ground operations at London Heathrow and

London Gatwick [2].

Airline catering company, Emirates Flight Catering

(EKFC), has committed to reducing food waste by 35%